	-01-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce
RI	1339920
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen Evan Webber Stacie S. Canan-Koch Jayashree Tikhe Lars Henrik Thoresen Additionat name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I yes 🗵 no	Name: Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	Street Address: 10350 Torrey Pines Road
	City: La Jolla State: CA ZIP: 92037
	-
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗵 yes 📋 no
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
⊠ Assignntent □ Merger	:
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date(s): April 4, 2000 and April 17, 2	2000
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
 ☐ A new application, the specification filed he ☑ Application No. 09/479,896; filed January ☐ Patent No. ; filed 	
Additional numbers attached'' 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	 Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: Shanks & Herbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address. c/o	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: TransPotomac Plaza 1033 N. Fairfax St.	
Suite 306 Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account number: <u>50-0622</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accnt.)
	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached copy is a true copy of the original docu 	

David W. Woodward Registration No. 35.020

÷ 7

ļ

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ł

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Additional name and address of receiving party(ies):

Cancer Research Campaign Technology Limited Cambridge House 6-10 Cambridge Terrace Regent s Park London NW1 4JL United Kingdom

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Stephen Evan Webber, Stacie S. Canan-Koch, Jayashree Tikhe and Lars Henrik Thoresen, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 and to Cancer Research Campaign Technology Limited, Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London NW1 4JL, United Kingdom bis/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)
 for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),
 and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as <u>Tricyclic Inhibitors of Poly (ADP-Ribose) Polymerases</u>, for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on $\underline{A_i}$ <u>difference</u> (also known as United States Application No. <u>09/479,896</u>, filed <u>January 10</u>, 2000), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and a 1y continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Linda S. Evans, Registration No. 33,873, Mark R. Shanks. Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Kathleen W. Geiger, Registration No. 35,880, David W. Woodward, Registration No. 35,020, Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687, Maria L. Maebius, Registration No. 42,967, Mark J. Pino, Registration No 43,858, Deanna I. Baxam, Registration No. 45,266, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Chalm A. Smith, Registration No. 41,569, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571 of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

Signature of Inventor:

Stephen Evan Webber 3531 Millikin Avenue, San Diego, CA 92122

Date Signature of

Signature of Inventor: _

Stacie S. Canan-Koch 5940 La Jolla Mesa Drive, La Jolla, CA 92037

Date: _____

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor: 🖌

Jayashree Tikhe 9665 Genesee Avenue, #D-2, San Diego, CA 92121

Date: 4-4-2002,

Lars Henrik Thoresen Texas A&M University, Department of Chemistry P.O. Box 30012, College Station, TX 77482-3012

Subscribed and swnrn to before me this 4 day of April 19.2000 Ronald &. Carter

Ronald G Carter Notary Public-State of Texas My Commission Expires: January 30, 2001

Brazos County, Texas



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Stephen Evan Webber, Stacie S. Canan-Koch, Jayashree Tikhe, and Lurs Henrik Thoresen, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 and to Cancer Research Campaign Technology Limited, Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London NW1 4JL, United Kingdom his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable $box(es) \mid \boxtimes$ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100), \square and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as Tricyclic Inhibitors of Poly (ADP-Ribose) Polymerases, for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on <u>April 7</u> (also known as United States Application No. <u>09/479,896</u>, filed January 10, <u>2000</u>), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Linda S. Evans, Registration No. 33,873, Mark R. Shanks. Registration No. 33,781, Foni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Kathleen W. Geiger, Registration No. 35,880, David W. Woodward, Registration No. 35,020, Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687, Maria L. Maebius, Registration No. 42,967, Mark J. Pino, Registration No. 43.858, Deanna L. Baxam, Registration No. 45,266, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Chalin A. Smith, Registration No. 41,569, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571 of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 4/7 2000 Signature of Inventor: Stephen Even Webber

3531 Millikin Avenue, San Diego, CA 92122



1

Date: 477/2007 Signature of Inventor: 54an Stan Kon

5940 La Jolla Mesa Drive, La Jolla, CA 92037

Signature of Inventor: Jayoishver G. Tikle Date: 47/2000 Jayashuge Tikhe 9665 Genesee Avenue, #D-2, San Diego, CA 92121

Date: _____ Signat

Signature of Inventor:

Lars Henrik Thoresen Texas A&M University, Department of Chemistry P.O. Box 30012, College Station, TX 77482-3012

LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of SAN DIEGU On <u>4/7/CC</u> before me, <u>H. A. Faberty</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jahe Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared <u>Stephich Webbee</u>; Jayashree Tikhe and Stacus (and non Name(s) of Signer(s) Korch KOCH personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized Ş capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their H. A. FAHERTY signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or Commission # 1209985 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Notary Public - California acted, executed the instrument. San Diego County ly Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2003 WITNESS my hand and official seal. H. A. Fahierty Signature of Notary Public Place Note y Seal Abore **OPTIONAL** · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: $ASSIGNMENT 0125 - 004 \cdot 1 (09|4.74, 896)$ Document Date: 4/7/26Number of Pages: 2 A/arrNone Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name. Individ: al liop of thumb her Corporate Officer -- Title(s) Partne: -- Limited General Attorney in Fact Truster Guardi in or Conservator Other: Signer Is Fepresenting 99 Netional Notary Association • 3350 De Soto Ave P.C. Box 2002 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 Prod No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-6827

PATENT REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 04/20/2000